

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)

08-29-2005



|--|--|--|

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103070095 Inited States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
William L. Henderson	Name: Sidney Frank Importing Co., Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 20 Cedar Street	
Execution Date(s) August 19, 2005	Street Address: 20 Codar Street	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Rochelle	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment	State. New York	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10801	
Other	Additional name(s) & address (se) attached? Yes X No.	
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application or patent number(s): ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Concurrently herewith		
This form accompanies the filing of a new application. Attorney Docket No.: D-8655 G		
<u> </u>		
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:one (1)	
Name: Lerner and Greenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address; P.O. Box 2480	X Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Hollywood	8. Payment Information	
State: Florida Zip: 33022-2480	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 11005	
Phone Number: (954) 925-1100	Expiration Date <u>12/31/2006</u>	
Fax Number: (954) 925-1100	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: patents@patentlusa.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	August 19, 2005	
Laurance A. Greenberg	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Laurence A. Greenberg	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/24/2005 AADOFD1 00000074 29236678 05 FC:8021

+9549251101

T-891 P40/40 U-821

Q 041/041

Docket No.: D-8655-G

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, WILLIAM L. HENDERSON, residing at Maplewood, New Jersey, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

COGNAC BOTTLE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIDNEY FRANK IMPORTING CO., INC., a US corporation doling business at New Rochelle, New York, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire Interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a contractual agreement between William Henderson and the said corporation, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the abovementioned design application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be released or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof of the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

RECORDED: 08/19/2005

{L.S.}

PATENT

REEL: 016915 FRAME: 0802